ACCESS TO JUSTICE ACT (EAJA), 
28 U.S.C. § 2412(d).

It is stipulated by the parties through their undersigned counsel, with the Court's approval, that

Plaintiff, BEN BANKS, be awarded attorney's fees under the Equal Access to Justice Act (EAJA) in the

amount of FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY ($4,650.00), for compensation for legal

services rendered on Plaintiff's behalf, pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 2412(d), plus THREE HUNDRED

SEVENTY-TWO DOLLARS AND FIFTY-THREE/100's DOLLARS ($372.53) in court costs and

expenses, thereby constituting a compromise settlement for all fees under the EAJA in this action, but

not constituting any admission of Defendant's liability under the EAJA in this action.  

Payment of attorney’s fees in the amount of FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY

($4,650.00), and court costs and expenses in the amount of THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO

DOLLARS AND FIFTY-THREE/100's DOLLARS ($372.53), shall constitute a complete release from

2 - Stip & Order of Sentence Four Remand

and bar to any and all claims of Plaintiff relating to EAJA fees and court costs and expenses in